Ay

¢_)\.

F.No. 1201 5(11)/1/2019-NLCPR Sec
Government of India
Ministry of Development of North Eastern Region
Vigyan Bhawan Annexe,
Maulana Azad Road,
New Delhi - 110 011
Dated: 04.05.2021

To
The Chief Secretary,
Government of Assam,

Guwahati

Subject: Revised Administrative and Financial Sanction(AFS) for Central
financial assistance under 100% Central Sector North East Special
Infrastructure Development Scheme (NESIDS) for the Project
“Construction of Double Lane Road from Lanka to Umrangso via

Diyungmukh, Haflong Tinali and Panimur" in Assam

Sir,

i continuation to the Administrative and Financial Sanction of Government of
India conveyed vide letter of even no. dated 03.09.2019 in respect of the above project,
I am directed to convey revised Administrative and Financial Sanction for an amount of
¥ 22717.00 lakh ( Two hundred twenty seven crore Seventeen lakh) as Central
share for the above mentioned project against the vetted project cost of ¥ 28117.43
lakh as per broad break up given below subject to compliance of the conditions
mentioned in Para 2 below. Balance amount of ¥ 5400.43 lakh would be borne by the

Stale Government.
( Rs. in lakhs )
S.No Component of work Revised Admissible Cost
Approved
Cost
! {Sate Clearance ! 4145 [ 4145 ]
I [Earlh Work in Formation l 1362.051 1362 Oq
]

, ‘Sub Bases & Bases (Non-Bituminous) [ 11330 09[ 11330 097
s ! i

Bases and Surface Courses

(Rituminous) f 6091.36 6091.36
| |
! (Traffic Signage) L 620 8?[ 620.8?]
I

!Mlsce!laneous [tems

5



"\
*\
"x-...,____h
\“-——

SIOpe P ‘
m G 1611.29
Cross Drainage Works

.38
62238 622
Bridge Works 603 46 603.46
AbStfact of Cost for Panimur Tourist

®a De Opment

124.94 124.94
Sub Togg) (A)

22407.93 2240793
Add Hill Bremom @10% on (A) 224079 2240.79
Sub Tota| (B.

24648.73 24648.73
W 2957 85 2957 85
W‘ 246.49 246.49
M*—-—*—-—ﬁ

51.56m @ Rs 2400/Rm

1.24 1.24
Total Cost of Construction Rs. (g) 2785430 - 27884.3p
KRRy Contsi @ 0.50% of (C) T e
_.-———.________\
Sub Total (D) 27977 54 27977 54
Reem .
Contingency @0.5% on (D) 139.89
Revised Project Cost 28117.43\2-;9?7'&&
2 Approval of Ministry of P§velopment of North Eastern Region (M/o
DéNER) is subject to following conditions:-.
i.  Ministry of Finance, DoE O.M. dated 04.08.2020 may be
i.

disaster management wherein it has
reation/modification of structural and en
(C.iisasler raznagemeant concerns should b

Complied with in "eSpect of

“If the Proposa| iNvolves
change in land yse plans,
cifically Commented upon”.

hs of the issue

been written that
gineering assets or
€ assessed, ang Spe

Il be awarded within six mont of the g
Xﬂyﬁng’rysgid a copy of the work order being endorsed to the Mini
|

work order is received by Ministry of DoNER within
In Cét‘;:-o??he release of token amount of Rs, 10 lakh, the sanctio
mon

anclion by the
Stry of DONER.
a period of Six
N of the Project









